Taxpayer Appeals Department

Transfer Tax and Stamp Duty Waivers Approved for the Period: January 1 - 29, 2010

AMOUNT

TAX PENALT | INTEREST AMOUNT

NAME OF TAXPAYER TYPE TAX % Y % % BEFORFE$\)7VAIVER WAIVED () REASON FOR WAIVER

Not qualitied tor

amnesty as claimed-
Tenn, Russell, Chin TT 30 60,010.00 18,003.00|Some leniency granted

Financial challenges
Gilbert Hewitt TT 100 47,000.00 47,000.00|due to medical issues
Olympic Court TT 100 48,010.00 48,010.00|Error being corrected

Legal Aid

representation but

there is some ability to
Enos Patterson Barre{TT 85 294,500.00 250,325.00|pay

Allows time without
Enos Patterson Barre{TT 100 152,688.16 152,688.16 |additional cost.
Woodlawn Housing §TT 100 175,000.00 175,000.00 |Error being corrected

Delay in

communicating
Fredrick McDonald [TT 100 275,510.00 275,510.00|assessment
Petrona Wilson T 80 209,230.57 167,384.45 [Some ability to pay.

Administrative blunder
Joyce Harris TT 100 148,817.00 148,817.00|- Minister approved
SteadleyGriffiths/Joyd TT 30 145,000.00 43,500.00 |Limited means

Financial challenges -

allows time to pay w/o
SteadleyGriffiths/Joy{ TT 100 174,500.00 174,500.00 |addn charges

Limited means - allows

time to pay w/o addn
Ashley Falconer TT 100 133,729.15 133,729.15 |charges

Pensioner of limited
Zephaniah Samuels [TT 100 26,195.67 26,195.00 [means

Pensioner of limited
Zephaniah Samuels [TT 40 219,500.00 87,800.00 [means

Limited means -
Dulcie Thesian Whit¢ TT 100 439,625.10]  439,625.10 [unemployed

Limited means -
Dulcie Thesian Whit{TT 40 519,500.00 207,600.00 [unemployed




Financial challenges -
allows time to pay w/o

Cynthia Rose Blake |TT 100 93,327.21 93,327.21 |addn charges
Limited financial
Earl Thomas TT 100 196,188.90 196,188.90 [means
Limited financial
Earl Thomas TT 40 444,500.00 177,800.00 [means
TT/S] 40 3,802,831.76] 2,863,002.97




